#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Deanna J. Nelson	07/17/2008
Walter C. Holberg III	07/17/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOLINK LIFE SCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	250 Quade Drive	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12218067

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (608)218-6910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-218-6900

Email: mrgilmer@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones, S.C.

Address Line 1: 440 Science Drive, Suite 203
Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BIOLI-30927/US-1/PRI
-------------------------	----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Mitchell Jones
--------------------	-------------------

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Application#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022991 FRAME: 0480 CH \$40,00

500916897

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

# Docket Number (Optional) BLS20080703

Whereas, We, Deanna J. Nelson of Raleigh, NC, and Walter C. Holberg III of Apex, NC, hereafter referred to as "Applicants", have invented

certain new and useful improvements in COMBINED CALCIUM, MAGNESIUM AND VITAMIN D SUPPLEMENTS

for which an application for a United States Patent will be filed

Application Number / Attorney Docket Number BLS20080703,

and

**RECORDED: 07/22/2009** 

Whereas, BioLink Life Sciences, Inc., here referred to "Assignee" whose mailing address is 250 Quade Drive, Cary,

NC, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in foreign countries. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of, 20 68
Deanna J. Nelson Debon Walter C. Holberg III
State of North Carolina SS:
County of Wake )
Before me personally appeared said <u>Deanna J. Nelson and Walter C. Holberg III</u>
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of July , 20 08.
Seal Mencey Conklea Motory

PATENT REEL: 022991 FRAME: 0481